

ORDINANCE No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section1</u>. Chapter 9.55 of Title 9 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code, enacted by Ordinance 4972 on February 14, 2012, and entitled "Prohibition of Registered Sex Offenders From Entering County Parks, Schools, and Other Areas Where Children Congregate" is hereby repealed in its entirety.

<u>Section 2</u>. This ordinance shall take effect and shall become effective thirty (30) days following the adoption hereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the _____day of ______, 2014, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy Clerk

Ayes: Noes: Absent:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM EDWARD L. KNAPP COUNTY COUNSEL

By_

Paula F. Frantz Sr. Deputy County Counsel

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

Date

ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.

By

Deputy Clerk